
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

City of Allentown Comprehensive Parks, Recreation, & Open Space Plan 

Committee Meeting #2  
 

City of Allentown – Monday, December 9, 2024 – 7:00 PM – 9:00 PM 
https://tinyurl.com/AllentownCROSPCM2  

 

Meeting Agenda 
 

1. Team Introduction 
2. Project Schedule 
3. Review of Committee Meeting #1 
4. Review of Public Meeting #1 
5. Draft Mission Statement and Goals 
6. Review of City Demographics 
7. Public Opinion Survey – Initial Results 
8. Review of Lehigh Valley Return on Environment Report 
9. Review/Update of Natural Resources Mapping 
10. Review of Community Benchmarking 
11. Discussion of Key Person Interviews List 
12. Next Steps 

 

Upcoming Meetings:  

Committee Meetings: 
• Committee Meeting #3 – January 22, 2025 (7:00 PM – 9:00 PM)  
• Committee Meeting #4 – April 9, 2025 (7:00 PM – 9:00 PM) 
• Committee Meeting #5 – June 11, 2025 (7:00 PM – 9:00 PM) 
• Committee Meeting #6 – September 10, 2025 (7:00 PM – 9:00 PM) 

 
Public Meetings: 

• Public Meeting #2 – January 8, 2025 (6:00 PM – 8:00 PM) 
• Public Meeting #3 – February 26, 2025 (6:00 PM – 8:00 PM) 
• Public Meeting #4 – April 30, 2025 (6:00 PM – 8:00 PM) 
• Public Meeting #5 – June 25, 2025 (6:00 PM – 8:00 PM) 

 
Additional Meetings 

• City Council Meeting (to Adopt Plan) – October 2025 (Date/Time TBD) 
• City Staff Meetings – Estimated 1 per month (Virtual) 
• Key Person Interviews (20) – TBD 

https://tinyurl.com/AllentownCROSPCM2
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Consultant Team Contacts: 

Simone Collins Landscape Architecture 
610.239.7601 - 119 E. Lafayette Street, Norristown, PA 19401 
 
William Collins, RLA, Principal – wcollins@simonecollins.com 
Pankaj Jobanputra, AICP, Project Manager – pjobanputra@simonecollins.com 
Anita Nardone, PE, Civil Engineer - anardone@simonecollins.com 
Robert Gladfelter, RLA, ASLA – rgladfelter@simonecollins.com 
Toby Levin, RLA, ASLA – tlevin@simonecollins.com 
Kathleen Muller, CPRP – muller.recreation@gmail.com 
Derek Dureka, CPRP – derekdureka@gmail.com  
 
Allentown Parks and Recreation Department 
610.437.7757 - 3000 Parkway Blvd, Allentown, PA 18104 
 
Mandy Tolino, CPRP, Director – Mandy.Tolino@allentownpa.gov 
Bryne Heffner-Bair, Project Coordinator – Bryne.Heffner@allentownpa.gov 
 
NOTES: 
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